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STANDARD TEST LOCATIONS

Dr. Jack Fry Dr. Jason Kruse
Kansas State University University of Florida
35230 W. 135th St Agronomy Department
Olathe, KS 66061 PO Box 110670
jfry@ksu.edu 1511 Fifield Hall
913-856-2335x103 Gainesville, FL 32611-0670

352-273-4569
Dr. Ben Wherley jkk@ufl.edu
Texas A&M University
2474 TAMU 370 Olsen Blvd. Dr. Tom Turner
College Station, TX 77843 University of Maryland
b-wherley@tamu.edu 395 Greenmead Drive
P-979-845-1591 Paint Branch Research Facility

College Park, MD 20742
Dr. Matthew Bertucci P - 301-403-4431
University of Arkansas F - 301-403-8197
1366 W. Altheimer Dr. tturner@umd.edu
Fayetteville, AR 72701
479-575-3979 Dr. Justin Moss
bertucci@uark.edu Oklahoma State University

358 Agricultural Hall
Dr. James Baird Stillwater, OK 74078
University of California P- 405-744-5419
2137 Batchelor Hall justin.moss@okstate.edu
Riverside, CA 92521
951-333-9052 Dr. Jeffrey Derr
jbaird@ucr.edu VA Polytechnic Institute and State Univ.

Hampton Roads AREC
Dr. Beth Guertal 1444 Diamond Springs Rd.
Auburn University Virginia Beach, VA 23455-3315
201 Funchess Hall P-757-363-3912
Auburn, AL 36849 jderr@vt.edu
guertea@auburn.edu

Dr. J. Bryan Unruh
Dr. Cale Bigelow University of Florida
Purdue University Ft. Lauderdale Res. & Education Center
625 Agricultural Mall Dr. 3205 College Ave.
West Lafayette, IN 47907 Davie, FL 33314
P- 765-494-4692 jbu@ufl.edu
cbigelow@purdue.edu 850-982-7951

As of 6/13/19

mailto:jfry@ksu.edu
mailto:jkk@ufl.edu
mailto:b-wherley@tamu.edu
mailto:tturner@umd.edu
mailto:bertucci@uark.edu
mailto:jbaird@ucr.edu
mailto:jderr@vt.edu
mailto:guertea@auburn.edu
mailto:a-chandra@tamu.edu


COOPERATORS - 2019 NATIONAL  ZOYSIAGRASS TEST

ANCILLARY TEST LOCATIONS

Drought Tolerance Large Patch Inoculations

Dr. Ambika Chandra Dr. Lee Miller
Texas A&M Agrilife Research University of Missouri
17360 Coit Rd. 120 Waters Hall
Dallas, TX 75252 Columbia, MO 65211
972-952-9218 P - 573-883-5623
a-chandra@tamu.edu TurfPath@missouri.edu

Dr. J. Bryan Unruh
Traffic Tolerance University of Florida

4253 Experiment Dr
Dr. John Sorochan Jay, FL 32565
University of Tennessee jbu@ufl.edu
2431 Joe Johnson Dr. Rm. 252 850-982-7951
Knoxsville, TN 37996
P- 865-974-7420 Billbug Tolerance
sorochan@utk.edu

Dr. Cale Bigelow
Dr. Grady Miller Purdue University
North Carolina State University 625 Agricultural Mall Dr.
Campus Box 7620 West Lafayette, IN 47907
101 Derieux Place P- 765-494-4692
Raleigh, NC 27695-7620 cbigelow@purdue.edu
919-515-5656
grady_miller@ncsu.edu Shade Tolerance

Divot Recovery Dr. Ben Wherley
Texas A&M University

Dr. Matthew Bertucci 2474 TAMU 370 Olsen Blvd. 
University of Arkansas College Station, TX 77843
1366 W. Altheimer Dr. b-wherley@tamu.edu
Fayetteville, AR 72701 P-979-845-1591
479-575-3979
bertucci@uark.edu

Sod Strength

Dr. Clint Waltz
University of Ga Turf Research & Ed.
1109 Experiment St. 
Griffin, GA 30224
P- 770-228-7300
cwaltz@uga.edu
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